OPEWI	
Form PTO 595 (Rev 03/01) OMB 20. 0651-0027 (exp 031/2002) To the Honorable Commis	Docket No. 742433-14
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Acer Communications & Multimedia Inc.	Name: BENQ Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 1, 2002	Street Address: 157, Shan-Ying Road, Kweishan City: Taoyuan State: Zip: Country: Taiwan R.O.C. Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/865,604 B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
two same of the aniginal document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Marie October 28, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/18/2002 DBYRNE

00000170 09865604

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

NVA244575.1

PATENT REEL: 013489 FRAME: 0342

经滑部國際貿易局 BOARD OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO, 1, HU-KOU STREET TAIPEI. TAINAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

REFERENCE NO.

TEL: (02)23510271 FAX: (02)23513603 (02)23517080

09102500920

Date: April 1, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Board.

Name of Firm (in Chinese):明碁電適股份有限公司

(In English):BENQ CORPORATION

Location of Business

:157, SHAN-YING RD., KWEISHAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN,

R.O.C.

Business Account Number 312490306

Original Name of Firm

:ACER PERIPHERALS, INC.

From September 30, 1991

Change in the Name of Firm :1. ACER COMMUNICATIONS & MULTIMEDIA INC.

From July 27, 2000

2. BENG CORPORATION

From December 31, 2001

Sincerely,

Section Chief

2nd Department

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 013489 FRAME: 0343



理慈國際科技法律事務所

Lee, Tsai & Partners Attorneys-at-Law

台北市106敦化南路二段218號5樓A區 5A, 218 Tun Hwa S. Road, Sec. 2 Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel:886-2-2378-5780 Fax:886-2-2378-5781

Patent Department Fax: 886-2-2378-4068

Via Fax: 019 1 703-770-9400 (totally 1 page)

Mr. Donald R. Studebaker NIXON PEABODY LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 McLean, VA 22102 U.S.A.

October 24, 2002



RE: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/865,604

For: LIGHT DEVICE WITH HEAT-DISSIPATING APPARATUS

Your Ref.: 2433-14

Our Ref.: 4API/200103TW

Dear Mr. Studebaker,

Thank you for your letter of September 27, 2002 enclosed with the Issue Fee Transmittal in connection with the above-identified application.

However, we noticed that the name of Assignee in the Transmittal is still Acer Communications & Multimedia Inc. rather than BenQ Corporation. We have in fact instructed you to file a recordation request in our facsimile of September 25, 2002 enclosed with an Official Certificate of Change of Company Name.

Please therefore confirm receipt and execution of our instruction to change the Assignee from Acer Communications & Multimedia Inc. to BenQ Corporation at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any question please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours, Lee, Tsai & Partners

Judy Pu, Technology Adviser

for Tom C. Wang

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 013489 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 11/13/2002